Illinois law.
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Section 770.60  Enforcement of Rules 

a)	Upon receipt of a complaint of a violation of this Part, the Commission may initiate a proceeding to revoke the Certificate of Service Authority of an operator service provider or an aggregator alleged to be in violation of this Part, or may initiate a proceeding to terminate service to an operator service provider or an aggregator alleged to be in violation of this Part. 

b)	A copy of the Commission's order in either proceeding shall be served on the designated agent of the operator service provider and on the aggregator, if known.  The Commission shall set the matter for hearing within 30 days after its order.  The procedures for such hearing to review alleged violations shall follow 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200, "Rules of Practice." 

c)	The Commission shall issue its final order within 90 days after the order initiating the proceeding.  Certified copies of the order shall be served on the designated agent for the operator service provider and on the aggregator, if appropriate. 

d)	A telecommunications carrier shall terminate service to the operator service provider or the aggregator that is found to be in violation of this Part within 14 days after the Commission's order. 

e)	A violation of this Part is a business offense subject to a fine of not less than $1,000 nor more than $5,000. 

(Source:  Added at 18 Ill. Reg. 13053, effective September 1, 1994) 
